CORR	11-16-2007		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200507262-1		PARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
RECO	103461430		
FAIE	NTS ONLY		
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):	
Steven F. Manzi Michael L. Wortman	HEWLETT-PACKARD DE 20555 SH 249 Houston, TX 77070	VELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes xl			
Assignment Merger Change	e of Name Security	Agreement 🗌 Joint	
X Other To Correct Attorney Docket No.			
Execution Date(s):04/30/2007 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) Application No.: 11/804,110 Date File Confirmation No.: B. Paten Additional numbers attached? <u>NO</u>	ed: 05/17/2007	cation is: ANCE SECTION 9:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applicatio		
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):.		
Records Manager Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Enclosed X Authorization to be charged to deposit account.		
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Account Number		
9. Statement and signature.	<u> </u>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. Carmen B. Patti Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including coversit	11/15/200 91 FC:802	97 HJAMA1 99999937 982925 1 <sup>21</sup> November <b>61 86 200</b> 7 Date	
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	eet) should be faxed to (703) 306	6-5995, or mailed to: Iexandria, V.A. 22313-1450	

Rev 10/05 (RecdAsgn)

9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1. Name of conveying pa Steven F. Manzi Michael L. Wortman	REC		10  06  J1 - 2007	MERCI * Offic
Additional name(s) of conve 3. Nature of Conveyance S Assignment Other Execution Date(s):04/30/ 4. Application number(s)	: Merger 2007	Change of Na	Illional name(s) and address(es) attached? []Yi me [] Security Agreement // & 04//0	es 🕅 No
If this document is bein	ig filed together with	a new application, e	xecution date of the application is: 04/30/20	07
A. Patent Application N Application No.:	io.(s)	Date Filed:		
Confirmation No.:		8. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attac		D. ( 61011110.(6	•	
5. Name and address of p concerning document a Records Manager Intellectual Property / HEWLETT-PACKARD P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado	barty to whom corres should be mailed: Administration COMPANY	7.1	Fotal number of applications and patents inv   Fotal Fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
9. Statement and signatur	₽.			ā
Carmen B. Pa	ument. Signing	Signature	on is true and correct and any attached copy 3 05/17/2007 Date	5000000 HT 00.00
Documents to	be recorded (includi	ing cover sheet) sha	achments, and documents: uid be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to SPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandris, V.A. 223	0.41/2007 16 1946

Rev 10/05a (ReddAegn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intelectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_ 200507262

PATENT APPLICATION

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hareby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Taxas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Taxas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

## STANDALONE OPEN FRAME

## Filing Date:

Application No.:

and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent.

I/we additionally authorize HPDC to file applications in my/our name for Letters Patent in any country, to be held and anjoyed by HPDC, its auccessors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us hed this assignment, and transfer not been made;

AND l/we hereby covenant that l/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that l/ we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and l/we further covenant and agree that l/we will, each time a request is made, and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention(a) or improvement(a), asid application and said Letters Patent, to HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, and l/we agree to communicate to HPDC, or to its nominee, all known facts respecting said invention(s) or improvement(s), said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lewful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisionals, continuations, C-I-P's, relasue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally to do everything possible to aid HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce, for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said invention(s) or improvement(s) in any and all countries provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by HPDC;

AND I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Latters Patent for said invention(s) or improvement(s), including any and all Latters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

I/we further authorize and direct the attorneys of record to insert the serial number and filing date of said application now identified by the attorney docket number and title set forth above as soon as the same shall have been made known to them by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

e hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s): Inventor's Signature (Seal) Steven F. Manzi **Date Application Signed** Inventor's Typed Name State of County of , personally appeared Bafore me this Steven F. Manzi who is personally day of known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his/her free act and deed.

Rev 10/054 (Astionment)

Page 1 of

Notary Public My Commission Expires:

PAGE 6/8 \* RCVD AT 2/20/2007 6:18:34 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/16 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:13123462810 \* DURATION (mm-ss):03-16

PATENT REEL: 020141 FRAME: 0932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 1. Name of conveying pr Steven F. Manzi Michael L. Wortman	REC	U.S. 1 11/804 05/17/ CORDATION FO PATEN	4110 12007 DRM CI TS OL 2. Name and a		
Additional name(a) of conv 3. Nature of Conveyance IS Assignment Other		d? []Yes []No []Change of		e) and address(cs) attached?	Joint
Execution Date(s):04/30 4. Application number(s)	والمتحديد بالانتجاب الالتجاب المتعاوي والمتحاصل والمحاد			11/80411	
If this document is being A. Patent Application It Application No.:	• •	a new application Date Filed:	n, execution dat	s of the application is: 04/30//	2007
Confirmation No.:		B. Patent No	. <b>(8):</b>		
Additional numbers attac 5. Name and address of concerning document is Records Manager Intellectual Property HEWLETT-PACKARD P.O. Box 272400 Fort Colline, Colorade	party to whom corresp should be mailed: Administration COMPANY	1	7. Total Fee (37 Enclose X_Authoria	r of applications and patents is ? CFR 3.41):	
9. Statement and signatur To the best of my know copy of the original doo	viedge and beilef, the		·····	correct and any attached co	Single a true
Carmen B. Pr	Signing	Signetu		05/17/2001 Dete	0.00 0.0
Documenta to	umber of pages includ be recorded (includir t Recordation Service	ng cover sheet) si	hauid be faxed USPTO, P.O. I	nd documents: <u>5</u> to (571) 273-0140, or mailed i Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22	Valveoon ana

Rev 10/06e (ReddAegn)

ACKNOWLEDGMENT State of California County of ALAMEDA On <u>APRIL 30<sup>th</sup> 2007</u> before me, <u>JuLIA A RAMIREZ</u>, NOTARY JUBL (here insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared STEVENF. MANZI personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Juliah Kure Signature ( (Seal)

PAGE 7/8 \* RCVD AT 8/20/2007 5;18:34 PM (Eastern Daylight Time) \* 8VR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/16 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:13123462810 \* DURATION (mm-45):03-16

PATENT REEL: 020141 FRAME: 0934 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400 PATENT APPLICATION

200507262 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

EREOF. Ine hereunic salany/our hand(s) and seal(s): 4130107 Man Inventor's Signature (Seal) Cate Assig ment Signed

Michael L. Wortman Inventor's Typed Name **Only Application Signed** S. 19

County of

State of

Michael L. Workman , personally appeared 📃 Before me this day of who is a known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the parson who acknowledged the foregoing instrum assignment to be his/her free act and deed.

10

inventor's Signature (Seal) Date Assignment Signed

Inventor's Typed Name" State of

1 88.

**County of** 

Inventor's Signature (Seal)

1 × 1

day of

 $\sim 1 h_{\odot}$ 

Before me this , personally appeared day of known or proved to me on the basis of settefactory evidence to be the person who admoviedged the foregoing lignment to be his/her free act and deed,

1. . . . IS No. of Concession, Name

Date Assignment Signed

Inventor's Typed Name.

Date Application Signed

personally appeared known or proved to me on the basis of astisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledges the foreg assignment to be his/her free act and deed.

10/08e //

State of

County of

Before me this

Page 2 of ...

**RECORDED: 11/15/2007** 

REEL: 020141 FRAME: 0935

PATENT